South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:06:35 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2463 (Rat #0285, Act #0198 of 1987) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Hayes
Similar (S 0498)

A Bill to amend Article 9, Subarticle 3, Chapter 7 of Title 20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section
20-7-933, so as to provide that the family court has authority to enforce and modify the provisions of any decree, judgment, or
order of child support of a court of this State under certain conditions and to hold any arrearage in child support in abeyance;
and to amend Section 20-7-934, relating to the enforcement or modification of orders of other courts by the family court, so as
to provide that the authority of the family court to enforce or modify these orders is subject to the limitations contained in
Section 20-7-933.-amended title

02/12/87
02/12/87
04/07/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/27/87
06/02/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
07/01/87
07/13/87
07/13/87
07/13/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-509

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-509

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1623
Special order, set for following 2nd read of H 2625 (Under H 3057) HJ-2092
Amended HJ-2096

Read second time HJ-2097

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2155

Introduced and read first time SJ-1527

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1527

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2373
Amended SJ-2532

Read second time SJ-2532

Amended SJ-2613

Read third time SJ-2669

Returned SJ-2669

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3691

Reconsidered HJ-3713

Senate amendment amended HJ-3714

Returned HJ-3714

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2872

Ratified R 285

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/87

Act No. 198

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



