

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2463 (Rat #0285, Act #0198 of 1987) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Hayes

Similar (S 0498)

A Bill to amend Article 9, Subarticle 3, Chapter 7 of Title 20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-933, so as to provide that the family court has authority to enforce and modify the provisions of any decree, judgment, or order of child support of a court of this State under certain conditions and to hold any arrearage in child support in abeyance; and to amend Section 20-7-934, relating to the enforcement or modification of orders of other courts by the family court, so as to provide that the authority of the family court to enforce or modify these orders is subject to the limitations contained in Section 20-7-933.-amended title

02/12/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-509
02/12/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-509
04/07/87	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1623
04/22/87	House	Special order, set for following 2nd read of H 2625 (Under H 3057) HJ-2092
04/22/87	House	Amended HJ-2096
04/22/87	House	Read second time HJ-2097
04/23/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2155
04/28/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1527
04/28/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1527
05/27/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2373
06/02/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2532
06/02/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2532
06/03/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2613
06/03/87	Senate	Read third time SJ-2669
06/03/87	Senate	Returned SJ-2669
06/04/87	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3691
06/04/87	House	Reconsidered HJ-3713
06/04/87	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-3714
06/04/87	House	Returned HJ-3714
06/04/87	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2872
06/25/87		Ratified R 285
07/01/87		Signed By Governor
07/13/87		Effective date 07/01/87
07/13/87		Act No. 198
07/13/87		Copies available